Takata Airbag Recall

Everything you need to know about the Takata airbag safety recall.

Check your Nissan

The important facts

Millions of cars around the world contain faulty Takata airbag inflators which can cause the airbag to malfunction when deployed.

The defect affects certain vehicles from many high-profile global automotive brands, including popular European, Japanese, American and luxury manufacturers.

At Nissan, our owners and their passengers are our highest priority. We are recalling all vehicles in Australia that are affected by the recall and will replace the airbag inflator free of charge.

We have been contacting affected owners involved in the recall, if you have not received communication but believe your vehicle is affected please contact your Nissan Dealer. It is important that we have your most up to date contact details. If you believe we do not have these, please provide your most recent contact details.

If you have a hearing or speech impairment please click the link to contact the National Relay Service: https://relayservice.gov.au

If you require further translation services please click the link to contact the National Translation and Interpreting Service: https://www.tisnational.gov.au/


Check your Nissan

In order to determine the recall status of your Nissan, you will need to know your vehicle identification number, or ‘VIN’. Your VIN is a unique 17 character serial number that can be found on your vehicle (such as the passenger side door sill) or in documentation (such as registration papers). If your VIN is unable to be validated, please recheck your VIN and contact 1800 988 334 to verify if your vehicle is affected. If your vehicle was imported and not originally supplied by Nissan Australia (Grey Import or similar), please contact the vehicle supplier for further information.

Your VIN number

CHECK